h88
Drive voltage/current
Number of
signals
Operating
distance
max.
Type code

Number of Signals
(per a unitl)
Type code
Note Page
Input Unit 8 RLX08-322 □ max.4 93
Output Unit 4 RLY04-322 □ max.8 93
I/O Unit (connect with Remote amplifier)
・Parallel
・DeviceNet
Remote Link System
Products table
　Switch Signal Transmission
Switch
Sitnal DC3W
 Type code
□ : N → NPN、P → PNP
 '__' at the end means cable length(m).
 Examples are showed below.
cable length(m)
02=2m
03=3m
05=5m
Base head
RCH08E-211-PU-02
cable length(m)
01=1m
02=2m
03=3m
Remote head
RCH08T-211-PU-01
Standard cable length: 2m
Base Amplifier
RL64T-333N-000
N=NPN
P=PNP
Remote Amplifier
RL64T-344N-000
N=NPN
P=PNP
Standard cable length: 1m
h90
　Switch Signal Transmission/ Input 64+Output 32
Base head
Type code RCH08E-211-PU-02
Operational voltage 24V DC ± 5％（incl. ripple）
Current Consumption ≦ 4A
Load capacity ---
Frequency of operation ---
LED ---
OperatingTemperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR / φ 7.6 ， 4x0.75mm2 shielded
Material Housing Aluminum+alumite treated（metal）
Active surface ABS + PBT（resin）
Note
Remote head
Type code RCH08T-211-PU-01
Drive voltage 24V ± 1.5V DC
Drive current max.2A
Operating distance 3...9mm 6...8mm
Center offset ±5mm ±3mm
Drive current ≦ 1A ≦ 2A
OperatingTemperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR / φ 7.6 ， 4x0.75mm2 shielded
Material Housing Aluminum+alumite treated（metal）
Active surface ABS + PBT（resin）
Note
  Typical Transmitting Diagram（Supply voltage at 24V /non-flush mount）
RCH08T-211-PU-_ _ / RCH08E-211-PU-_ _
12
10
8
6
4
2
  -15    -10    -5     0      5    10    15
Y
X
mm
Remote Link System
  Mounting
Type code A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
RCH08T-211-PU-_ _
50 45 300

h92
Remote amplifier（Pin termianl） Remote amplifier（Ring terminal）
Type code NPN RL64T-344N-000 RL64T-345N-000
PNP RL64T-344P-000 RL64T-345P-000
Applicable base amplifier RL64E-333N-000、RL64E-333P-000 RL64E-333N-000、RL64E-333P-000
RL64EA-355DN-000 RL64EA-355DN-000
Input logic NPN or PNP NPN or PNP
Input signals 32 32
Load capacity 7mA/1Input 7mA/1Input